
Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

303,706
1,604
5,004
9,563

23,123
29,692
53,068
56,481

125,171

303,706
7,633

55,899
79,511

125,994
24,029
10,640

303,706
303,280

162
31

233

303,706
299,051

1,478
3,177

303,706
2,406
2,773
7,037

134,421
671

2,577
25,883
3,902

142,063
1,264

18,976
80,149
2,225

276,484

276,484
165,174

5,216
33,206
67,660

246
296
63

2,618
2,005

276,484
51,466
71,454
39,257
48,720
27,170
38,417

101,703
54,246
11,784
2,190

529

66,926
3,709

17,360
20,607
17,068
5,854
1,349

979

53,831
2,856

19,555
21,262
6,216
3,942

120,757
119,576
73,012
14,892
9,515
5,826

16,331
1,181

140,238
138,198
20,845
15,119
28,686
32,826
21,171
13,131
4,894
1,526
2,040

140,238
134,607
42,120
17,422
16,576
10,793
47,696
5,631

276,484
134,421
75,025
59,396

142,063

120,757

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

303,706Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 276,484
106,032

$30,794
$40,909

$32,307
$47,720

$21,223
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