Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

1 Tollie 4 - 1990 Census I Tollie - Sciected Housing Characterist	acs				
User Defined Area: BALTIMORE CITY					
Total housing units	303,706	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		276,484	
Total housing and	303,700	None		106,032	
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	303,706	1		100,032	
1989 to March 1990	1,604	2			
1985 to 1988	5,004	3		54,246	
1980 to 1984	9,563			11,784	
1970 to 1979	23,123	4		2,190	
1960 to 1969	29,692	5 or more		529	
1950 to 1959	53,068	MODECA CE CEATUR AND CELECTED MON	TTHE V OWNE	TD.	
1940 to 1949		MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS			
1939 or earlier	56,481			100 757	
1757 of Carner	125,171	Specified owner-occupied housing units		120,757	
BEDROOMS	202 706	With a mortgage		66,926	
	303,706	Less than \$300		3,709	
No bedroom	7,633	\$300 to \$499		17,360	
1 bedroom	55,899	\$500 to \$699		20,607	
2 bedrooms	79,511	\$700 to \$999		17,068	
3 bedrooms	125,994	\$1,000 to \$1,499		5,854	
4 bedrooms	24,029	\$1,500 to \$1,999		1,349	
5 or more bedrooms	10,640	\$2,000 or more		979	
	,	Not mortgaged		F2 021	
SOURCE OF WATER	303,706	Less than \$100		53,831	
Public system or private company	303,280	\$100 to \$199		2,856	
Individual drilled well	162	\$200 to \$299		19,555 21,262	
		\$300 to \$399		6,216	
Individual dug well	31	\$400 or more		3,942	
Some other source	233	\$400 of more		3,942	
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A	A PERCENT C)F	
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	303,706	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	TILITELITI	,,	
Public sewage	299,051				
Septic tank or cesspool	1,478	Specified owner-occupied housing units		120,757	
Other means	3,177	With monthly owner costs computed		119,576	
		Less than 20 percent		73,012	
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent		14,892	
Total Housing Units	303,706	25 to 29 percent		9,515	
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	2,406	30 to 34 percent		5,826	
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	2,773	35 percent or more		16,331	
Condominium housing units	7,037	Not computed		1,181	
· ·		GROSS RENT			
Total Owner-Occupied Units	134,421	Specified renter-occupied housing units		140,238	
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	671	With cash rent		138,198	
No telephone in unit	2,577	Less then \$200		20,845	
No vehicles available	25,883	\$200 to \$299		15,119	
Condominium housing units	3,902	\$300 to \$399		28,686	
T-t-1 D-ut-u O-uu-i-d Huit-	1.40.060	\$400 to \$499		32,826	
Total Renter-Occupied Units	142,063	\$500 to \$599		21,171	
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	1,264	\$600 to \$749		13,131	
No telephone in unit	18,976	\$750 to \$999		4,894	
No vehicles available	80,149	\$1,000 or more		1,526	
Condominium housing units	2,225	No cash rent		2,040	
				2,010	
Occupied housing units	276,484	CDOSS DENT AS A DEDCENT OF HOUSEHO	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN		
		1989	LD INCOME	111	
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	276,484				
Utility gas	165,174	Specified renter-occupied housing units		140,238	
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	5,216	With monthly owner costs computed		134,607	
Electricity	33,206	Less than 20 percent		42,120	
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	67,660	20 to 24 percent		17,422	
Coal or coke	246	25 to 29 percent		16,576	
Wood	296	30 to 34 percent		10,793	
Solar energy	63	35 percent or more		47,696	
Other fuel	2,618	Not computed		5,631	
No fuel used	2,005	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE	AND MORTO	GAGE	
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	276,484	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	AND MORTO	JAGE	
1989 to March 1990	51,466	STATOS (CIVITS AIVD WIEAN INCOME)		Φ 20 = 0 :	
1985 to 1988	71,454	Total occupied housing units	276,484	\$30,794	
1980 to 1984	39,257	Owner Occupied housing units	134,421	\$40,909	
1970 to 1979	48,720	With a mortgage	75,025	\$47,720	
1960 to 1969	27,170	Not mortgaged	59,396	\$32,307	
1959 or earlier	38,417	Renter Occupied housing units	142,063	\$21,223	
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Mary		nning, Planning Data Services.	•	. , -	

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

Hara D. Carl Annua D. M. Cita J. L. D. D.	sucs			
User Defined Area: Baltimore City - InsidePFA		1		
Total housing units	303,706	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		276,484
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	303,706	None		106,032
1989 to March 1990	1,604	1		101,703
1985 to 1988	5,004	2		54,246
1980 to 1984	9,563	3		11,784
1970 to 1979	23,123	4		2,190
1960 to 1969	29,692	5 or more		529
1950 to 1959	53,068	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER		
1940 to 1949	56,481	COSTS		
1939 or earlier	125,171	Specified owner-occupied housing units		120,757
		With a mortgage		66,926
BEDROOMS	303,706	Less than \$300		3,709
No bedroom	7,633	\$300 to \$499		17,360
1 bedroom	55,899	\$500 to \$699		20,607
2 bedrooms	79,511	\$700 to \$999		17,068
3 bedrooms	125,994	\$1,000 to \$1,499		5,854
4 bedrooms	24,029	\$1,500 to \$1,999		1,349
5 or more bedrooms	10,640	\$2,000 or more		979
COUNCE OF WATER	202 504	Not mortgaged		53,831
SOURCE OF WATER	303,706	Less than \$100		2,856
Public system or private company	303,280	\$100 to \$199		19,555
Individual drilled well	162	\$200 to \$299 \$300 to \$399		21,262
Individual dug well Some other source	31	\$400 or more		6,216 3,942
Some other source	233	\$ 100 of more		3,342
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	303,706	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS	A PERCENT C)F
Public sewage	299,051	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989		
Septic tank or cesspool	1,478	Specified owner-occupied housing units		120,757
Other means	3,177	With monthly owner costs computed		119,576
	-,	Less than 20 percent		73,012
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent		14,892
Total Housing Units	303,706	25 to 29 percent 30 to 34 percent		9,515 5,826
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	2,406	35 percent or more		16,331
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	2,773	Not computed		1,181
Condominium housing units	7,037	-		-,
Total Owner-Occupied Units	134,421	GROSS RENT		
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	671	Specified renter-occupied housing units		140,238
No telephone in unit	2,577	With cash rent Less then \$200		138,198 20,845
No vehicles available	25,883	\$200 to \$299		15,119
Condominium housing units	3,902	\$300 to \$399		28,686
Total Renter-Occupied Units	142,063	\$400 to \$499		32,826
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	1,264	\$500 to \$599		21,171
No telephone in unit	18,976	\$600 to \$749		13,131
No vehicles available	80,149	\$750 to \$999 \$1,000 or more		4,894
Condominium housing units	2,225	No cash rent		1,526 2,040
		THE CAUSAL POINT		2,040
Occupied housing units	276,484	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEH	OLD INCOME	IN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL		1989		
Utility gas	276,484 165,174	Specified renter-occupied housing units		140,238
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	5,216	With monthly owner costs computed		134,607
Electricity	33,206	Less than 20 percent		42,120
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	67,660	20 to 24 percent		17,422
Coal or coke	246	25 to 29 percent		16,576
Wood	296	30 to 34 percent		10,793
Solar energy Other fuel	63	35 percent or more Not computed		47,696
No fuel used	2,618 2,005	1vot computed		5,631
		HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENUR	E AND MORTO	GAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	276,484	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)		
1989 to March 1990 1985 to 1988	51,466 71,454	Total occupied housing units	276,484	\$30,794
1980 to 1984	71,454 39,257	Owner Occupied housing units	134,421	\$40,909
1970 to 1979	48,720	With a mortgage	75,025	\$47,720
1960 to 1969	27,170	Not mortgaged	59,396	\$32,307
1959 or earlier	38,417	Renter Occupied housing units	142,063	\$21,223